NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-20-5, notice is hereby given that the Board of School Trustees of the Huntington County Community School Corporation has preliminarily determined to issue bonds in the aggregate amount not to exceed \$5,350,000 to fund the proposed renovation of and improvements to school facilities throughout the School Corporation, including HVAC improvements and roofing improvements.

Dated: July 1, 2020

/s/ Gary McClellan

Secretary, Board of School Trustees Huntington County Community School Corporation

(Note: Notice of Determination to be published twice, one week apart and <u>posted</u> in three public places in the School Corporation).